TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ready Batter, LLC		11/12/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
Ready Batter, ELO		11/12/2007	COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Batter Express, LLC
Street Address:	2029 E. Harding Way
City:	Stockton
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95205
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77315209	BATTER EXPRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Grace Han Stanton of Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00481-0073
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grace Han Stanton
Signature:	/Grace Han Stanton/
Date:	12/30/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003911 FRAME: 0723

900123668

Total Attachments: 2 source=FiledCert.ofAmendment#page1.tif source=FiledCert.ofAmendment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003911 FRAME: 0724



State of California Secretary of State

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _______ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

TRADEMARK OSP 99734
REEL: 003911 FRAME: 0725



State of California Secretary of State

IMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

NOV 1 4 2007

		W \$50.00 minft ten miner en		1	1 /
			efore completing this form.	This Space	For Filing Use Only
Ι,	8ECRE	TARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER 200616010254	2: NAME OF LIMITED LIABIL Rendy Batter, LLC	ITY COMPANY	
•	COMPL NECES		e information is being chang	IED. ADDITIONAL PAGES MAT	PREATTACHED IF
	A. L	IMITED LIABILITY COMPANY NAM BBREVIATIONS "LC" OR "L.LC.")	IE (END THE NAME WITH THE WORDS	"LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY," "LT	D. LIABILITY CO." OR THE
	Ba	lier Express, LLC			
	B. T	HE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ONE MANAGER MORE THAN ONE MANAGER ALL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPA	Will be managed by (check o any member(s)	NE):	
	G. Al	MENDMENT TO TEXT OF THE ART	TICLES OF ORGANIZATION:		
	•	· . ·			
		• •			
djame.	Ĺi/	Part of this certificate. C	IN THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE SE THER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE VE OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVEN	A CHANGE IN THE LATEST I	DATE ON WHICH THE LIMIT
bijami militige	FUTURE	PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. O ABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISSOLA	OTHER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE	A CHANGE IN THE LATEST I	DATE ON WHICH THE LIMIT
-	FUTURE NUMBER TO 18 HER SIGNATUR Ken Beck	PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. O BILLITY COMPANY IS TO DISSOLA EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY:	MONTH PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS IN	A CHANGE IN THE LATEST I TS THAT WILL CAUSE THE DR	YEAR
	FUTURE NUMBER TO 18 HER SIGNATUR Ken Beck	PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. OR BILLITY COMPANY IS TO DISSOLA EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: EBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE I BY THE I OF AUTHORIZED PERSON OF - Menager TAINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZE	MONTH PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS IN	DAY STRUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION	YEAR ON IS MY ACT AND DEED.
	FUTURE NUMBER IT IS HER SIGNATUR Ken Beck	EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: EBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE I OF AUTHORIZED PERSON OF - Manager RINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZE N TO: Michael A. Fullerman, Esq. Fulterman & Dupree LLP 160 Sensome Street TE San Francisco, CA	MONTH PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS IN	DAY STRUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION	YEAR ON IS MY ACT AND DEED.

SEC/STATE FORM LLC-2 (Rev. 03/2005) -- FILING PEE \$30.00

APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003911 FRAME: 0726

RECORDED: 12/30/2008